

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 213

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 18/07/2019.

· *The name of the main Clinical system used in the Pathology dept?*

DXC iLab / Apex plus Roche Blood track

· *The name, job title and email address of the person responsible within the department for this system? **

· *The name of the main Clinical system used in the Radiology dept?*

GE EMRAD PACS / CRIS

· *The name, job title and email address of the person responsible within the department for this system? **

· *The name of the main Clinical system used in the Endoscopy dept?*

Unisoft Endoscopy

· *The name, job title and email address of the person responsible within the department for this system? **

· *The name of the main Clinical system used in the Cardiology dept?*

Medcon and Xcelora plus Fysicon for Cardiology pacing

· *The name, job title and email address of the person responsible within the department for this system? **

*** It is not Trust practice to divulge the details for staff members below board level, however, we would be happy to forward on correspondence on your behalf.**